



103	625	Conduit, 3/4", 725.051	FT	349.00	\$11.36	\$3,964.64	\$5.00	\$1,745.00	\$4.63	\$1,615.87	\$11.50	\$4,013.50	\$13.00	\$4,537.00	\$6.00	\$2,094.00	\$12.70	\$4,432.30
104	625	Trench	FT	1,196.00	\$4.40	\$5,262.40	\$20.00	\$23,920.00	\$10.00	\$11,960.00	\$4.50	\$5,382.00	\$5.00	\$5,980.00	\$12.50	\$14,950.00	\$22.80	\$27,268.80
105	625	Plastic Caution Tape	FT	1,196.00	\$0.24	\$287.04	\$1.00	\$1,196.00	\$0.50	\$598.00	\$0.25	\$299.00	\$1.00	\$1,196.00	\$1.50	\$1,794.00	\$1.00	\$1,196.00
106	625	Light Pole Foundation, 24"x6" Deep	EA	7.00	\$1,331.50	\$9,320.50	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,662.00	\$11,634.00	\$1,345.00	\$9,415.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,690.00	\$11,830.00	\$1,775.00	\$12,425.00
107	625	120/240V Ground Mounted Control Site, As Per Plan	EA	1.00	\$4,763.00	\$4,763.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,333.00	\$10,333.00	\$4,810.00	\$4,810.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,898.00	\$8,898.00
108	625	Light Pole, As Per Plan	EA	7.00	\$5,170.00	\$36,190.00	\$5,900.00	\$41,300.00	\$6,128.00	\$42,896.00	\$5,220.00	\$36,540.00	\$5,800.00	\$40,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$39,200.00	\$6,465.00	\$45,255.00
109	625	Luminaire, Post Top, As Per Plan	EA	7.00	\$2,730.20	\$19,111.40	\$3,100.00	\$21,700.00	\$3,082.00	\$21,574.00	\$2,760.00	\$19,320.00	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$3,323.00	\$23,261.00
110	625	Landscape Lighting: Tree Light, As Per Plan	EA	5.00	\$1,063.80	\$5,319.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,780.00	\$8,900.00	\$1,075.00	\$5,375.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,818.00	\$9,090.00
111	625	Landscape Lighting: Wall Light, As Per Plan	EA	18.00	\$2,604.60	\$46,882.80	\$2,700.00	\$48,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$57,600.00	\$2,630.00	\$47,340.00	\$2,900.00	\$52,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$3,879.00	\$69,822.00
112	Special	120V Receptacle, Light Pole Mounted, As Per Plan	EA	7.00	\$60.55	\$423.85	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$61.50	\$430.50	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$155.00	\$1,085.00	\$222.00	\$1,554.00
113	Special	120V Receptacle, As Per Plan	EA	5.00	\$350.75	\$1,753.75	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$1,210.00	\$6,050.00	\$355.00	\$1,775.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$840.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,322.00	\$6,610.00
114	Special	Landscape Lighting System	LS	1.00	\$4,665.00	\$4,665.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,225.00	\$4,225.00	\$4,710.00	\$4,710.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,768.00	\$4,768.00
115	203	Excavation	CY	6,753.00	\$7.55	\$50,985.15	\$14.00	\$94,542.00	\$15.00	\$101,295.00	\$8.00	\$54,024.00	\$12.00	\$81,036.00	\$26.00	\$175,578.00	\$24.60	\$166,123.80
116	203	Embankment	CY	2,077.00	\$12.00	\$24,924.00	\$13.00	\$27,001.00	\$10.00	\$20,770.00	\$9.00	\$18,693.00	\$10.00	\$20,770.00	\$8.00	\$16,616.00	\$20.40	\$42,370.80
117	203	Excavation (Over-Excavation for Clay Liner and Planting Soil)	CY	6,036.00	\$8.45	\$51,004.20	\$14.00	\$84,504.00	\$15.00	\$90,540.00	\$5.00	\$30,180.00	\$12.00	\$72,432.00	\$17.00	\$102,612.00	\$24.60	\$148,485.60
118	602	Concrete Masonry	CY	0.20	\$7,900.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,300.00	\$260.00	\$3,582.00	\$716.40	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,868.00	\$373.60
119	611	12" Conduit, Type C	FT	18.00	\$63.00	\$1,134.00	\$72.00	\$1,296.00	\$90.00	\$1,620.00	\$88.00	\$1,584.00	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$86.00	\$1,548.00	\$102.60	\$1,846.80
120	Special	Clay Liner	LS	1.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$183,233.10	\$183,233.10	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$46,774.00	\$46,774.00
121	Special	Detention Outlet Structure	LS	1.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,101.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,101.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,343.00	\$3,343.00
122	Special	Temporary Sediment Basin Dewatering Skimmer	EA	1.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,947.00	\$4,947.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$879.00	\$879.00	\$879.00
123	Special	Shallow Marsh Plants	EA	2,300.00	\$8.75	\$20,125.00	\$5.00	\$11,500.00	\$8.75	\$20,125.00	\$9.70	\$22,310.00	\$10.00	\$23,000.00	\$13.50	\$31,050.00	\$1.80	\$4,140.00
124	Special	Deep Marsh Plants	EA	2,300.00	\$10.10	\$23,230.00	\$6.00	\$13,800.00	\$10.10	\$23,230.00	\$11.20	\$25,760.00	\$12.00	\$27,600.00	\$13.50	\$31,050.00	\$4.80	\$11,040.00
125	Special	Vegetated Basin Planting Mix	CY	2,017.00	\$31.50	\$63,535.50	\$40.00	\$80,680.00	\$30.50	\$61,518.50	\$34.00	\$68,578.00	\$35.00	\$70,595.00	\$45.00	\$90,765.00	\$22.80	\$45,987.60
126	Special	Goose Fence	FT	1,630.00	\$6.90	\$11,247.00	\$6.00	\$9,780.00	\$6.90	\$11,247.00	\$7.70	\$12,551.00	\$8.00	\$13,040.00	\$13.00	\$21,190.00	\$4.80	\$7,824.00
127	Special	Goose Wire	FT	56,000.00	\$0.42	\$23,520.00	\$0.30	\$16,800.00	\$0.42	\$23,520.00	\$0.48	\$26,880.00	\$0.50	\$28,000.00	\$1.00	\$56,000.00	\$0.80	\$44,800.00
128	661	Deciduous Tree, 3 Stem, 12' Ht., B&B, As Per Plan	EA	5.00	\$759.00	\$3,795.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$759.00	\$3,795.00	\$842.00	\$4,210.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,592.00	\$7,960.00
129	661	Deciduous Tree, 3" Caliper, B&B, As Per Plan	EA	29.00	\$770.00	\$22,330.00	\$700.00	\$20,300.00	\$770.00	\$22,330.00	\$854.00	\$24,766.00	\$850.00	\$24,650.00	\$890.00	\$25,810.00	\$1,347.00	\$39,063.00
130	661	Deciduous Tree, 2.5" Caliper, B&B, As Per Plan	EA	7.00	\$721.00	\$5,047.00	\$670.00	\$4,690.00	\$721.00	\$5,047.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$810.00	\$5,670.00	\$911.00	\$6,377.00
131	661	Deciduous Shrub, 30" Ht., As Per Plan	EA	100.00	\$93.00	\$9,300.00	\$95.00	\$9,000.00	\$93.00	\$9,300.00	\$104.00	\$10,400.00	\$103.00	\$10,300.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$28.80	\$2,880.00
132	661	Evergreen Shrub, 30" Ht., As Per Plan	EA	164.00	\$65.00	\$10,660.00	\$75.00	\$12,300.00	\$65.00	\$10,660.00	\$73.00	\$11,972.00	\$72.00	\$11,808.00	\$100.00	\$16,400.00	\$34.20	\$5,608.80
133	661	Ornamental Grass, #2 Container, As Per Plan	EA	388.00	\$28.00	\$10,864.00	\$30.00	\$11,640.00	\$28.00	\$10,864.00	\$31.50	\$12,222.00	\$31.00	\$12,028.00	\$45.00	\$17,460.00	\$12.00	\$4,656.00
134	Special	Landscape Boulders in Center Island	TON	120.00	\$650.00	\$78,000.00	\$850.00	\$102,000.00	\$721.00	\$78,000.00	\$862.00	\$95,440.00	\$820.00	\$86,400.00	\$820.00	\$86,400.00	\$426.20	\$51,144.00
135	Special	Landscape Boulders in Planting Beds	TON	70.00	\$380.00	\$26,600.00	\$450.00	\$31,500.00	\$380.00	\$26,600.00	\$422.00	\$29,540.00	\$420.00	\$29,400.00	\$610.00	\$42,700.00	\$430.40	\$30,128.00
136	Special	Tree Protection	LS	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,704.00	\$6,704.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,990.00	\$1,990.00	\$5,973.00	\$5,973.00
137	619	Field Office, Type C	MONTH	8.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$683.00	\$5,464.00	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,768.00	\$22,144.00
138	623	Construction Layout Stakes	LS	1.00	\$30,200.00	\$30,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$77,324.00	\$77,324.00
139	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$94,300.00	\$94,300.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$62,094.31	\$62,094.31	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$124,776.00	\$124,776.00
140	Special	Discretionary Allowance	LS	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
				<b>140 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>	<b>\$1,884,527.89</b>		<b>\$2,120,257.10</b>		<b>\$2,250,279.71</b>		<b>\$2,269,431.40</b>		<b>\$2,447,640.00</b>		<b>\$2,455,180.10</b>		<b>\$2,972,181.50</b>